Lancashire
Rugby

04/09/2021
18/09/2021
02/10/2021
16/10/2021
23/10/2021
23/10/2021
11/12/2021
12/02/2022
19/03/2022
26/03/2022
26/03/2022

16/10/2021

Joe
Martin
Jack
Samuel
Andrew
Adam
Liam
Samuel
Christopher
Marcus

Anthony

Sam

Disciplinary Committee
Current Season Adult Suspensions

2 Yellow Cards

Donlevy Player Liverpool St. Helens FC
Meggison Player Oldham RUFC
Burdon Player Leigh RUFC
Derbyshire Player Ruskin Park RUFC
Jolly Player Bolton RUFC
Leadbetter Player Ruskin Park RUFC
Stephens Player Sedgley Park RUFC
Russell Player Blackburn RUFC
Kolbuck Player Littleborough RUFC
Morris-Williams Player Leigh RUFC
Nathanial Player Aldwinians RUFC

An act contrary to good sportsmanship

Bryan Player Widnes RUFC
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Week
SOS
Week
Week
Week
Week
Weeks
SOS
SOS
SOS
Weeks

Weeks

Lancashire
Rugby



11/09/2021
19/09/2021
17/10/2021
17/10/2021
17/10/2021
30/10/2021
20/11/2021
20/11/2021
29/01/2022
12/03/2022
13/03/2022
13/03/2022
26/03/2022
09/04/2022

16/10/2021
16/10/2021
23/10/2021

19/03/2022

Club
Club
Club
Club
Stuart
Club
Daniel
Kevin
William
Club
Christopher
Andrew
John
Neil

Louis
Robert

Oliver

William

Oram

Griffiths
Jones

Elliott

Barraclough
Bullock
Gillighan
Habberfield

Fitton
Froggatt
Molloy

Patient

Conduct Prejudical

Club
Club
Club
Club
Coach
Club
Player
Player
Player
Club
Player
Player
Player
Player

Trafford MV RUFC
Broughton Park FC
Rochdale RUFC
Bolton RUFC
Trafford MV RUFC
Aspull RUFC
Warrington RUFC
Warrington RUFC
Lostock RUFC
Warrington RUFC
Clitheroe RUFC
Colne & Nelson RUFC
Rochdale RUFC
Ormskirk RUFC

Contact with the eye or eye area

Player
Player

Player

Oldham RUFC
Oldham RUFC

Rossendale RUFC

Dangerous play

Player

Widnes RUFC

3
U18 (Girls)
u18
u18
ul16
3

(UNRS)
ul7

Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks

Weeks

Weeks
Dismissed

Weeks

Matches



18/09/2021
25/09/2021
02/10/2021
16/10/2021
06/11/2021
06/11/2021
20/11/2021
11/12/2021
26/02/2022
19/03/2022
20/03/2022
26/03/2022
26/03/2022

04/09/2021

22/01/2022

26/02/2022

26/02/2022

Jack
Stephen
Jamie
Harry
Jake
Ryan
Daniel
Mark
Jordan
Harry
Joe
Alex

Daniel

Jack

Nathan

James

Mike

Dangerous Tackling

Bainczyk Player Eagle RUFC
Leigh Player Eagle RUFC
Aldred Player Tyldesley RUFC

Moxham Player Orrell St James RUFC
Toher Player Eagle RUFC

Whitley Player Newton Le Willows RUFC

Griffiths Player Warrington RUFC

Stephenson Player Blackpool RUFC

Pearson Player Blackburn RUFC
Barker Player Wigan RUFC
Higgins Player Lancashire County RFU
Powell Player Sedgley Park RUFC

Stenberg Player Wigan RUFC

Dangerous Tackling (Tip Tackle

Malin Player Broughton Park FC
Failure to respect a match official
Whitter Player Newton Le Willows RUFC
Failure to respect the authority of a match official
Howarth Player Didsbury Toc H RUFC
Failure to respect the match official

Davies Player Newton Le Willows RUFC
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Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks

Weeks

Weeks

Week



04/09/2021
11/09/2021
16/10/2021
29/01/2022
26/02/2022
26/03/2022

04/09/2021
02/10/2021
05/02/2022
26/02/2022

Shane
Hywel
Jason
Alex
Ryan

Robin

Philip
Tariq
Jonathan

Joe

Weed
James
McGarry
Jarvis
Carter

Whittaker

Davies
Raja
Toher

Parkinson

Kicking an Opponent

Player Vale of Lune RUFC
Player Liverpool Collegiate RFC
Player Bury RUFC

Player Aldwinians RUFC
Player Newton Le Willows RUFC
Player Garstang RUFC

Stamping/Trampling on an Opponent

Player Ormskirk RUFC
Player Liverpool Collegiate RFC
Player Eagle RUFC

Player Southport RUFC
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Week
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks

Weeks

Week
Week
Weeks
Weeks



04/09/2021
04/09/2021
11/09/2021
18/09/2021
02/10/2021
09/10/2021
16/10/2021
16/10/2021
16/10/2021
16/10/2021
16/10/2021
30/10/2021
31/10/2021
06/11/2021
06/11/2021
06/11/2021
27/11/2021
27/11/2021
18/12/2021
08/01/2022
08/01/2022
15/01/2022
15/01/2022

Matthew
Craig
Simon
Lee
Alex
Nigel
Joe
Ben
David
James
Adam
Jason
Jamie-Leigh
Gavin
David
Kyle
Michael
Tapiwa
Rhys
Andrew
Lawson
Nathan

Fraser

Jackson
Norcross

Wilkins

Salisbury

Graham
Dickens
Donlevy
Houlton
Pritchard
Staniland
Walker
Jackson

Bellerby

Ackers-Johnson

Ascroft

James

Jones
Stansbie

Jones

Quigley

Whittaker

Burns

Grieves

Striking with a hand, arm or fist

Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player

Lostock RUFC
Leigh RUFC
Didsbury Toc H RUFC
De La Salle RUFC
Bury RUFC
Bolton RUFC
Liverpool St. Helens FC
West Park RUFC
Birchfield RUFC
Littleborough RUFC
Oldham RUFC
Eagle RUFC
Firwood Waterloo RUFC
Eccles RFC
Aspull RUFC
Ashton-Under-Lyne RUFC
Widnes RUFC
Wigan RUFC
Oldham RUFC
Trafford MV RUFC
Garstang RUFC
Leyland Warriors RUFC

Tarleton RUFC
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Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Week
Week
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Week
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks

Weeks



29/01/2022
29/01/2022
29/01/2022
29/01/2022
29/01/2022
29/01/2022
02/02/2022
12/02/2022
12/02/2022
26/02/2022
26/02/2022
26/02/2022
26/02/2022
05/03/2022
05/03/2022
12/03/2022
19/03/2022
19/03/2022
26/03/2022
26/03/2022
26/03/2022
26/03/2022
26/03/2022
26/03/2022

Sean
Lewis
Barry
David
Paul
Gavin
Jack
Andrew
Daniel
Paul
Gareth
Luke
Ryan
Stuart
Luke
James
Oliver
Christian
Luke
Matthew
Stephen
Christopher
Elliott

Michael

Elliott
Higgins
Kerr
Miller
Peacock
Spencer
Martin
Foster
Green
Berry
Bullen
Fusco
Worthington
Middlehurst
Salisbury
Swinburn
Hudson
White
Banks
Bradley
Leigh
McGarry
Ryan

Warner

Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player

Lostock RUFC
North Manchester RUFC
Broughton Park FC
Garstang RUFC
Lostock RUFC
Colne & Nelson RUFC
MMU RUFC
Rochdale RUFC
West Park RUFC
De La Salle RUFC
Blackburn RUFC
Southport RUFC
De La Salle RUFC
Vale of Lune RUFC
Burnage RFC
Bury RUFC
Warrington RUFC
Warrington RUFC
Tarleton RUFC
Tarleton RUFC
Eagle RUFC
Burnage RFC
Leigh RUFC
Aldwinians RUFC
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Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Dismissed
Weeks
Week
Week
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Week

Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks

Weeks



26/03/2022
02/04/2022
02/04/2022
02/04/2022
09/04/2022
09/04/2022
10/04/2022

04/09/2021
23/04/2022

18/09/2021
02/10/2021
26/01/2022
09/04/2022

14/08/2021
09/10/2021
16/10/2021
30/10/2021
12/02/2022
26/03/2022

02/10/2021

Nathan
Craig
Derry

Simon
Liam
Adam

Helen

Keir

Michael

Sean
Alexander
Joshua

Jake

Peter
Maurie
Declan
Joshua
Cathal

Liam

Brandon

Whitter Player Newton Le Willows RUFC
Davies Player Warrington RUFC
Keohane Player Didsbury Toc H RUFC
Wilkins Player Didsbury Toc H RUFC
Hall Player Vale of Lune RUFC
Walker Player Oldham RUFC
Pennington Player Leigh RUFC

Striking with a knee or knees

Merrick Player Burnage RFC

Jones Player Widnes RUFC

Striking with a shoulder

McDonnell Player Birchfield RUFC
Evans Player Blackburn RUFC
Dunne Player MMU RUFC
Pagan Player Ormskirk RUFC

Striking with the head

Couling Player Garstang RUFC
Faasavalu Player West Park RUFC
Rice Player Widnes RUFC
McKinnon Player Thornton Cleveleys RUFC
Hannan Player Liverpool Collegiate RFC
Webb Player Ormskirk RUFC

Tripping an Opponent with the foot/leg

Higham Player Ashton-Under-Lyne RUFC
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Weeks
Weeks

Week
Matches
Matches

Matches

Weeks

Matches

Week
Weeks

Matches

Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks

Week



02/10/2021
16/10/2021
23/10/2021
23/10/2021
24/10/2021
20/11/2021
04/12/2021
05/12/2021
29/01/2022
29/01/2022
12/02/2022
12/02/2022
02/04/2022
09/04/2022
23/04/2022

04/09/2021

Kristian
Declan
David
Jake
Christopher
Samuel
Jack
Neil
Luke
Luke
Thomas
Ethan
Frank
Neil
William

Stuart

Gibson
Rice
Muckalt
Peach
Hughes
Simpson
Murphy
Walsh
Partington
Partington
Green
Whitbread
Smith
Habberfield

Hunt

Johnson

Verbal abuse of a match official

Player
Player
Coach
Player
Coach
Player
Player
Coach
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player

Orrell RUFC
Widnes RUFC
Burnage RFC

De La Salle RUFC

Bolton RUFC

Eccles RFC
Widnes RUFC

Warrington RUFC
Lostock RUFC
Lostock RUFC

Warrington RUFC

Aldwinians RUFC

Broughton Park FC
Ormskirk RUFC

Blackpool RUFC

Verbal abuse of a player

Player

Crosby St Mary's RUFC
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Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Week
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Matches
Weeks

Matches

Weeks



