

Disciplinary Committee Current Season Adult Suspensions



2 Yellow Cards

04/09/2021	Joe	Donlevy	Player	Liverpool St. Helens FC	3	1	Week		
18/09/2021	Martin	Meggison	Player	Oldham RUFC	1		SOS		
02/10/2021	Jack	Burdon	Player	Leigh RUFC	1	1	Week		
16/10/2021	Samuel	Derbyshire	Player	Ruskin Park RUFC	1	1	Week		
23/10/2021	Andrew	Jolly	Player	Bolton RUFC	3	1	Week		
23/10/2021	Adam	Leadbetter	Player	Ruskin Park RUFC	1	1	Week		
11/12/2021	Liam	Stephens	Player	Sedgley Park RUFC	3	0	Weeks		
12/02/2022	Samuel	Russell	Player	Blackburn RUFC	1		SOS		
19/03/2022	Christopher	Kolbuck	Player	Littleborough RUFC	2		SOS		
26/03/2022	Marcus	Morris-Williams	Player	Leigh RUFC	1		SOS		
26/03/2022	Anthony	Nathanial	Player	Aldwinians RUFC	1	1	Weeks		
An act contrary to good sportsmanship									
16/10/2021	Sam	Bryan	Player	Widnes RUFC	1	3	Weeks		

Conduct Prejudical

11/09/2021	Club		Club	Trafford MV RUFC	3		
19/09/2021	Club		Club	Broughton Park FC	U18 (Girls)		
17/10/2021	Club		Club	Rochdale RUFC	U18		
17/10/2021	Club		Club	Bolton RUFC	U18		
17/10/2021	Stuart	Oram	Coach	Trafford MV RUFC	U16		
30/10/2021	Club		Club	Aspull RUFC	3		
20/11/2021	Daniel	Griffiths	Player	Warrington RUFC	2	2	Weeks
20/11/2021	Kevin	Jones	Player	Warrington RUFC	2	4	Weeks
29/01/2022	William	Elliott	Player	Lostock RUFC	1		Weeks
12/03/2022	Club		Club	Warrington RUFC	U15		Weeks
13/03/2022	Christopher	Barraclough	Player	Clitheroe RUFC	U17		Weeks
13/03/2022	Andrew	Bullock	Player	Colne & Nelson RUFC	W		
26/03/2022	John	Gillighan	Player	Rochdale RUFC	3		Weeks
09/04/2022	Neil	Habberfield	Player	Ormskirk RUFC	2		
			Contact with the	<u>he eye or eye area</u>			
16/10/2021	Louis	Fitton	Player	Oldham RUFC	1	3	Weeks
16/10/2021	Robert	Froggatt	Player	Oldham RUFC	1		Dismissed
23/10/2021	Oliver	Molloy	Player	Rossendale RUFC	2	4	Weeks
			Dange	erous play			
19/03/2022	William	Patient	Player	Widnes RUFC	1	7	Matches

Dangerous Tackling

18/09/2021	Jack	Bainczyk	Player	Eagle RUFC	1	3	Weeks			
25/09/2021	Stephen	Leigh	Player	Eagle RUFC	1	3	Weeks			
02/10/2021	Jamie	Aldred	Player	Tyldesley RUFC	1	3	Weeks			
16/10/2021	Harry	Moxham	Player	Orrell St James RUFC	1	3	Weeks			
06/11/2021	Jake	Toher	Player	Eagle RUFC	1	4	Weeks			
06/11/2021	Ryan	Whitley	Player	Newton Le Willows RUFC	1	3	Weeks			
20/11/2021	Daniel	Griffiths	Player	Warrington RUFC	2	4	Weeks			
11/12/2021	Mark	Stephenson	Player	Blackpool RUFC	1	3	Weeks			
26/02/2022	Jordan	Pearson	Player	Blackburn RUFC	1	3	Weeks			
19/03/2022	Harry	Barker	Player	Wigan RUFC	1	3	Weeks			
20/03/2022	Joe	Higgins	Player	Lancashire County RFU	U20	3	Weeks			
26/03/2022	Alex	Powell	Player	Sedgley Park RUFC	2					
26/03/2022	Daniel	Stenberg	Player	Wigan RUFC	2	3	Weeks			
		I	Dangerous Ta	ackling (Tip Tackle)						
04/09/2021	Jack	Malin	Player	Broughton Park FC	2	5	Weeks			
		<u> </u>	ailure to resp	pect a match official						
22/01/2022	Nathan	Whitter	Player	Newton Le Willows RUFC	1	1	Week			
		<u>Failure to</u>	respect the	authority of a match official						
26/02/2022	James	Howarth	Player	Didsbury Toc H RUFC	1					
	Failure to respect the match official									
26/02/2022	Mike	Davies	Player	Newton Le Willows RUFC	1					
-		= 300	i idyoi		•					

Kicking an Opponent

04/09/2021	Shane	Weed	Player	Vale of Lune RUFC	2	1	Week
11/09/2021	Hywel	James	Player	Liverpool Collegiate RFC	2	2	Weeks
16/10/2021	Jason	McGarry	Player	Bury RUFC	3	3	Weeks
29/01/2022	Alex	Jarvis	Player	Aldwinians RUFC	3	4	Weeks
26/02/2022	Ryan	Carter	Player	Newton Le Willows RUFC	1		
26/03/2022	Robin	Whittaker	Player	Garstang RUFC	2	4	Weeks
		Sta	amping/Tramp	oling on an Opponent			
04/09/2021	Philip	Davies	Player	Ormskirk RUFC	3	1	Week
02/10/2021	Tariq	Raja	Player	Liverpool Collegiate RFC	2	1	Week
05/02/2022	Jonathan	Toher	Player	Eagle RUFC	1	3	Weeks
26/02/2022	Joe	Parkinson	Player	Southport RUFC	1	3	Weeks

Striking with a hand, arm or fist

04/09/2021	Matthew	Jackson	Player	Lostock RUFC	1	3	Weeks
04/09/2021	Craig	Norcross	Player	Leigh RUFC	3	3	Weeks
11/09/2021	Simon	Wilkins	Player	Didsbury Toc H RUFC	3	3	Weeks
18/09/2021	Lee	Salisbury	Player	De La Salle RUFC	1	4	Weeks
02/10/2021	Alex	Graham	Player	Bury RUFC	2	1	Week
09/10/2021	Nigel	Dickens	Player	Bolton RUFC	2	1	Week
16/10/2021	Joe	Donlevy	Player	Liverpool St. Helens FC	1	4	Weeks
16/10/2021	Ben	Houlton	Player	West Park RUFC	1	3	Weeks
16/10/2021	David	Pritchard	Player	Birchfield RUFC	1	3	Weeks
16/10/2021	James	Staniland	Player	Littleborough RUFC	1	3	Weeks
16/10/2021	Adam	Walker	Player	Oldham RUFC	1	3	Weeks
30/10/2021	Jason	Jackson	Player	Eagle RUFC	1	3	Weeks
31/10/2021	Jamie-Leigh	Bellerby	Player	Firwood Waterloo RUFC	W	3	Weeks
06/11/2021	Gavin	Ackers-Johnson	Player	Eccles RFC	1	8	Weeks
06/11/2021	David	Ascroft	Player	Aspull RUFC	3	3	Weeks
06/11/2021	Kyle	James	Player	Ashton-Under-Lyne RUFC	2	3	Weeks
27/11/2021	Michael	Jones	Player	Widnes RUFC	1	5	Weeks
27/11/2021	Tapiwa	Stansbie	Player	Wigan RUFC	1	1	Week
18/12/2021	Rhys	Jones	Player	Oldham RUFC	1	4	Weeks
08/01/2022	Andrew	Quigley	Player	Trafford MV RUFC	1	4	Weeks
08/01/2022	Lawson	Whittaker	Player	Garstang RUFC	1	4	Weeks
15/01/2022	Nathan	Burns	Player	Leyland Warriors RUFC	1	3	Weeks
15/01/2022	Fraser	Grieves	Player	Tarleton RUFC	1	3	Weeks

29/01/2022	Sean	Elliott	Player	Lostock RUFC	1	4	Weeks
29/01/2022	Lewis	Higgins	Player	North Manchester RUFC	1	3	Weeks
29/01/2022	Barry	Kerr	Player	Broughton Park FC	2	4	Weeks
29/01/2022	David	Miller	Player	Garstang RUFC	1	3	Weeks
29/01/2022	Paul	Peacock	Player	Lostock RUFC	1	4	Weeks
29/01/2022	Gavin	Spencer	Player	Colne & Nelson RUFC	2	3	Weeks
02/02/2022	Jack	Martin	Player	MMU RUFC	2		Weeks
12/02/2022	Andrew	Foster	Player	Rochdale RUFC	1		Dismissed
12/02/2022	Daniel	Green	Player	West Park RUFC	1	3	Weeks
26/02/2022	Paul	Berry	Player	De La Salle RUFC	1	1	Week
26/02/2022	Gareth	Bullen	Player	Blackburn RUFC	3	1	Week
26/02/2022	Luke	Fusco	Player	Southport RUFC	1	3	Weeks
26/02/2022	Ryan	Worthington	Player	De La Salle RUFC	1	3	Weeks
05/03/2022	Stuart	Middlehurst	Player	Vale of Lune RUFC	3	3	Weeks
05/03/2022	Luke	Salisbury	Player	Burnage RFC	2	3	Weeks
12/03/2022	James	Swinburn	Player	Bury RUFC	1	3	Weeks
19/03/2022	Oliver	Hudson	Player	Warrington RUFC	1	1	Week
19/03/2022	Christian	White	Player	Warrington RUFC	1		
26/03/2022	Luke	Banks	Player	Tarleton RUFC	1	3	Weeks
26/03/2022	Matthew	Bradley	Player	Tarleton RUFC	1	3	Weeks
26/03/2022	Stephen	Leigh	Player	Eagle RUFC	1	4	Weeks
26/03/2022	Christopher	McGarry	Player	Burnage RFC	1	3	Weeks
26/03/2022	Elliott	Ryan	Player	Leigh RUFC	1	3	Weeks
26/03/2022	Michael	Warner	Player	Aldwinians RUFC	2	4	Weeks

26/03/2022	Nathan	Whitter	Player	Newton Le Willows RUFC	1	3	Weeks
02/04/2022	Craig	Davies	Player	Warrington RUFC	2	3	Weeks
02/04/2022	Derry	Keohane	Player	Didsbury Toc H RUFC	3		
02/04/2022	Simon	Wilkins	Player	Didsbury Toc H RUFC	3	1	Week
09/04/2022	Liam	Hall	Player	Vale of Lune RUFC	2	3	Matches
09/04/2022	Adam	Walker	Player	Oldham RUFC	1	4	Matches
10/04/2022	Helen	Pennington	Player	Leigh RUFC	W	5	Matches
			Striking with	n a knee or knees			
04/09/2021	Keir	Merrick	Player	Burnage RFC	1	4	Weeks
23/04/2022	Michael	Jones	Player	Widnes RUFC	1	3	Matches
			Striking v	vith a shoulder			
18/09/2021	Sean	McDonnell	Player	Birchfield RUFC	1	1	Week
02/10/2021	Alexander	Evans	Player	Blackburn RUFC	1	3	Weeks
26/01/2022	Joshua	Dunne	Player	MMU RUFC	1	3	Matches
09/04/2022	Jake	Pagan	Player	Ormskirk RUFC	2		
			<u>Striking</u>	with the head			
14/08/2021	Peter	Couling	Player	Garstang RUFC	1	5	Weeks
09/10/2021	Maurie	Faasavalu	Player	West Park RUFC	1	5	Weeks
16/10/2021	Declan	Rice	Player	Widnes RUFC	2	5	Weeks
30/10/2021	Joshua	McKinnon	Player	Thornton Cleveleys RUFC	1	5	Weeks
12/02/2022	Cathal	Hannan	Player	Liverpool Collegiate RFC	1	5	Weeks
26/03/2022	Liam	Webb	Player	Ormskirk RUFC	1	3	Weeks
		<u>Tri</u> j	pping an Opp	onent with the foot/leg			
02/10/2021	Brandon	Higham	Player	Ashton-Under-Lyne RUFC	2	1	Week

Verbal abuse of a match official

02/10/2021	Kristian	Gibson	Player	Orrell RUFC	1	6	Weeks
16/10/2021	Declan	Rice	Player	Widnes RUFC	2	5	Weeks
23/10/2021	David	Muckalt	Coach	Burnage RFC	1	2	Weeks
23/10/2021	Jake	Peach	Player	De La Salle RUFC	2	8	Weeks
24/10/2021	Christopher	Hughes	Coach	Bolton RUFC	U16	64	Weeks
20/11/2021	Samuel	Simpson	Player	Eccles RFC	1		Weeks
04/12/2021	Jack	Murphy	Player	Widnes RUFC	3	6	Weeks
05/12/2021	Neil	Walsh	Coach	Warrington RUFC	U15		Weeks
29/01/2022	Luke	Partington	Player	Lostock RUFC	1	1	Week
29/01/2022	Luke	Partington	Player	Lostock RUFC	1	8	Weeks
12/02/2022	Thomas	Green	Player	Warrington RUFC	1	2	Weeks
12/02/2022	Ethan	Whitbread	Player	Aldwinians RUFC	3	8	Weeks
02/04/2022	Frank	Smith	Player	Broughton Park FC	1	5	Matches
09/04/2022	Neil	Habberfield	Player	Ormskirk RUFC	2	3	Weeks
23/04/2022	William	Hunt	Player	Blackpool RUFC	1	5	Matches
			<u>Verbal abu</u>	use of a player			
04/09/2021	Stuart	Johnson	Player	Crosby St Mary's RUFC	1	3	Weeks